
City of Everett 00 65 19 - 1 

00 6519 - 1 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FORM 

SECTION 00 65 19 - CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FORM 

CONTRACTOR: Viking Construction Group 
ADDRESS: 3010 Grand Avenue, Suite A  
CITY: Everett         STATE: WA  
PROJECT TITLE:  Police Facilities Upgrades 
PROJECT NO.  FAC 2022-0315 
DATE WORK COMPLETED: January 10, 2025 
FINAL CONTRACT SUM: $ 433,842.95 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION 
I, the undersigned, certify and declare, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State 
of Washington, that the foregoing is true and correct: I am authorized to sign for the 
claimant; that in connection with the work performed and, to the best of my knowledge, no 
loan, gratuity or gift in any form whatsoever has been extended to any employee of the City 
Everett, nor have I rented or purchased any equipment or materials from any employee of 
the City of Everett; that the attached final statement is a true and correct statement showing 
all the monies due the claimant from the City of Everett for work performed and material 
furnished under this Contract; that I have carefully examined said final statement and 
understand the same and; that I, on behalf of the claimant, hereby release and forever 
discharge the City of Everett from any and all claims of whatsoever nature which I or the 
claimant may have, arising out of the performance of said Contract, which are not set forth 
in the attached statement.   

DATED at   Everett, WA   this 10th day of January 2025. 
 (City, State) 

X     Ron Neff         X 

Ron Neff, Project Manager Joan Olsen 
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED  Capital Project Coordinator 
SIGNATURE 

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAfPlgYiGVu7cyXXzG3WD4Us4rT6gUn09B


City of Everett 00 65 19 - 2 

00 6519 - 2 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FORM 

DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATION 

  APPROVED DATE:__________________ 
I certify the attached final  
statement to be true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge. 

X _______________________________   X ___________________________  
   Joan Olsen, Project Manager    Bob Leonard, Director 

ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 

Date of Final Acceptance:    4/30/25  By:  X  ____________________  
 Cassie Franklin, Mayor    

Standard Document 
Approved as to Form 

Office of the City Attorney 
(10.22.21) 

INSTRUCTIONS 

The Affidavit of Wages Paid must be prepared by the prime contractor, all subcontractors, 
and all subcontractor's agents. 

Contractor's Claims, if any, must be included and the Contractor's Certification must be 
labeled indicating a claim attached. 

END OF SECTION 00 65 19 

as of 4/30/25

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAfPlgYiGVu7cyXXzG3WD4Us4rT6gUn09B
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAfPlgYiGVu7cyXXzG3WD4Us4rT6gUn09B
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAfPlgYiGVu7cyXXzG3WD4Us4rT6gUn09B


Police Facilities Upgrades Certificate of
Completion_SD
Final Audit Report 2025-05-02

Created: 2025-05-02

By: Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAfPlgYiGVu7cyXXzG3WD4Us4rT6gUn09B

"Police Facilities Upgrades Certificate of Completion_SD" Histor
y

Document created by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)
2025-05-02 - 3:18:19 PM GMT

Document emailed to Joan Olsen (jolsen@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-05-02 - 3:20:19 PM GMT

Email viewed by Joan Olsen (jolsen@everettwa.gov)
2025-05-02 - 3:32:14 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Joan Olsen (jolsen@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-05-02 - 3:33:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Bob Leonard (BLeonard@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-05-02 - 3:33:20 PM GMT

Email viewed by Bob Leonard (BLeonard@everettwa.gov)
2025-05-02 - 4:17:05 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Bob Leonard (BLeonard@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-05-02 - 4:17:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval
2025-05-02 - 4:17:20 PM GMT

Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
2025-05-02 - 4:17:33 PM GMT

Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-05-02 - 4:17:55 PM GMT - Time Source: server



Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-05-02 - 4:17:57 PM GMT

Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
2025-05-02 - 5:00:13 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-05-02 - 5:00:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov) for approval
2025-05-02 - 5:00:29 PM GMT

Document approved by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-05-02 - 10:06:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2025-05-02 - 10:06:39 PM GMT


		2025-05-02T22:06:43+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




